employers based on the number of apprentices the unit intends to employ receiving grant funds 49 

for State-funded salary supplements, State-funded enrollment expenses, or both, up to a 50 

maximum of 10 total apprentices per unit, as follows: 51 

(1) Up to seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500) per apprentice per year, 1 

plus any additional funds necessary for benefits, to provide salary supplements 2 

for apprentices in accordance subdivision (3) of subsection (f) of this section. 3 

(2) Up to five thousand dollars ($5,000) per apprentice per year for the costs of 4